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Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC - #6 B
Allessio, John, Matthews, NC - #6 A
Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Baxter, Terry, Concord, NC - #6 A
Beal, Bill, Matthews, NC - #3 A

Beam, Bob, Conway, SC - #18 A
Beam, Phil, Charlotte, NC - #18 A
Bishop, Calvin, Chesnee, SC - #5 A
Boyles, Jim, Charlotte, NC - #12 A
Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC - #14 B
Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #3 B
Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC - #9 B
Campbell, David, Matthews, NC - #11 A
Chamblee, Jim, Charlotte, NC - #9 B
Chapman, Larry, Hickory, NC - #14 A
Christensen, George, Davidson, NC - #16 B
Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC - #4 A
Cowles, Ronnie, Charlotte, NC - #8 A
Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC - #3 A
Cox, David, Huntersville, NC - #4 A
Crohn, Bob, Matthews, NC - #11 A
Crow, Steve, Matthews, NC - #1 A
Culler, Larry, Conover, NC - #1 B
Davis Jr, Norman, Charlotte, NC - #2 A
Davis, Bobby, Calabash, NC - #9 A
Delk, Adrian, Lake Lure, NC - #16 A
Duncan, Dave, Lake Wylie, SC - #17 B
Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC - #12 B
Emory, Lance, Charlotte, NC - #16 B
Farfour, Leslie, Shelby, NC - #17 A
Fenton, Russell, New London, NC - #3 B
Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC - #17 B
Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC - #5 A
Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC - #16 A
Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC - #12 B
Funderburk, Roddy, Leland, NC - #9 A
Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC - #1 A
Garrett, Mike, Clover, SC - #8 B
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC - #14 B
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC - #12 B
Goff, Harry, Clover, SC - #8 B

Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC - #2 A
Grice, Bucky, Columbia, SC - #8 A
Hardin, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #3 B
Harris, Tony, Charlotte, NC - #12 A
Havens, Robert, Camden, SC - #7 A
Hawley, Mark, New London, NC - #3 B
Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC - #9 B
Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC - #1 A
Herr, Frank, Monroe, NC - #13 A
Hough, Billy, Spartanburg, SC - #14 A
Howell, Mark, Charlotte, NC - #12 A
Humphries, Rick, Stanley, NC - #8 B

Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC - #15 A

Jeffords, Ray, Shelby, NC - #17 A
Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC - #15 A
Jordan, Lee, Columbia, SC - #8 A
Keener, Ernie, Fort Mill, SC - #8 A
Key, Jess, Asheville, NC - #18 A
Kirby, Larry, Conover, NC - #11 A

Kirby, Marcus, Granite Falls, NC - #14 A
Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Leak, John, Charlotte, NC - #9 B

Lee, Bill, Charlotte, NC - #1 B

Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC - #13 A
Long, Robert, Huntersville, NC - #14 B
McCammon, Roger, Concord, NC - #6 A
McKinney, Jerry, Charlotte, NC - #6 A
McNutt, Chris, Boiling Springs, SC - #5 A
McPhail Jr., Richard, Gastonia, NC - #13 A
Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Mellor, Tom, Monroe, NC - #17 B
Molica, Jay, Monroe, NC - #13 A

Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC - #10 B
Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC - #15 A
Nix, Tom, Canton, NC - #9 A

O'Connell, Dan, Spartanburg, SC - #14 A
Olsen, Robert, Monroe, NC - #3 A
Palmquist, Pat, Huntersville, NC - #4 A
Patch, Stuart, Davidson, NC - #16 B
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC - #5 A
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC - #6 B

Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC - #1 A
Reutter, Bob, Pinehurst, NC - #16 B
Robinson, David, Lake Lure, NC - #16 A
Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC - #15 A
Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC - #6 B
Russell, Larry, Gastonia, NC - #8 B
Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC - #18 A
Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC - #9 A
Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC - #4 A
Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC - #16 A
Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC - #6 B
Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC - #10 A
Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC - #10 A
Stegall, Jimmy, Denver, NC - #14 B
Thaxton, Bill, Monroe, NC - #2 A
Tomberlin, Joe, Gastonia, NY - #10 A
Touchstone, Tommy, Denver, NC - #7 A
Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC - #1 B
Turner, Todd, West End, NC - #2 A

Van Wie, Paul, Charlotte, NC - #10 A
Vigor, Randy, Cornelius, NC - #7 A
Walker, Ted, Granite Falls, NC - #11 A
Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC - #3 A
Watts, Ed, Charlotte, NC - #12 A

Weeks Jr, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC - #1 B
Weeks, William, Greenville, SC - #12 B
Weil, Joe, Waxhaw, NC - #17 B

Wiley, James, Camden, SC - #7 A
Yelton, Bob, Shelby, NC - #17 A

Yelton, Don, Shelby, NC - #17 A
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
1 A Gallagher, Jim, Charlotte, NC 0.5 7 A Havens, Robert, Camden, SC 6.8
Powell, Greg, Charlotte, NC 4.8 Wiley, James, Camden, SC 10.6

Helms, Dennis, Monroe, NC 1.1 Vigor, Randy, Cornelius, NC 10.0

Crow, Steve, Matthews, NC 4.4 Touchstone, Tommy, Denver, NC 8.4

1 B Lee, Bill, Charlotte, NC 2.6 8 A  Grice, Bucky, Columbia, SC 9.8
Weeks Jr, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 3.8 Jordan, Lee, Columbia, SC 8.7

Tucker, Chris, Hendersonville, NC 35 Cowles, Ronnie, Charlotte, NC 114

Culler, Larry, Conover, NC 3.4 Keener, Ernie, Fort Mill, SC 8.1

2 A Greene, Phillip, Charlotte, NC 55 8 B Goff, Harry, Clover, SC 15.4
Thaxton, Bill, Monroe, NC 2.6 Garrett, Mike, Clover, SC 4.2

Turner, Todd, West End, NC 4.3 Humpbhries, Rick, Stanley, NC 12.8

Davis Jr, Norman, Charlotte, NC 4.1 Russell, Larry, Gastonia, NC 8.5

3 A Watterworth, David, Charlotte, NC 4.1 9 A Nix, Tom, Canton, NC 11.6
Cowman, Larry, Charlotte, NC 5.0 Saunooke, Tommy, Mills River, NC 10.1

Olsen, Robert, Monroe, NC 5.0 Funderburk, Roddy, Leland, NC 115

Beal, Bill, Matthews, NC 4.2 Davis, Bobby, Calabash, NC 12.4

3 B Bunte, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 55 9 B Chamblee, Jim, Charlotte, NC 12.0
Hardin, Kenneth, Charlotte, NC 4.4 Leak, John, Charlotte, NC 11.9

Hawley, Mark, New London, NC 3.2 Camp, Ron, Spartanburg, SC 14.7

Fenton, Russell, New London, NC 6.7 Hayes, Bill, Spartanburg, SC 9.4

4 A Cox, David, Huntersville, NC 6.9 10 A  Smith, Ray, Cornelius, NC 10.1
Palmquist, Pat, Huntersville, NC 4.2 Van Wie, Paul, Charlotte, NC 14.6

Schatz, Gary, Fort Mill, SC 4.5 Spargo, Jud, Gastonia, NC 115

Colvard, Johnny, Gastonia, NC 6.7 Tomberlin, Joe, Gastonia, NY 15.6

5 A Fisher, Michael, Chapel Hill, NC 6.7 10 B Klipstein, Truman, Charlotte, NC 19.1
Pelland, Kirk, Hillsborough, NC 5.8 Ballard, Carl, Charlotte, NC 8.3

McNutt, Chris, Boiling Springs, SC 6.7 Murr, R.W., Charlotte, NC 13.7

Bishop, Calvin, Chesnee, SC 6.9 Mefford, Tom, Charlotte, NC 14.6

6 A Allessio, John, Matthews, NC 4.3 11 A Kirby, Larry, Conover, NC 16.5
McKinney, Jerry, Charlotte, NC 9.7 Walker, Ted, Granite Falls, NC 15.9
McCammon, Roger, Concord, NC 4.9 Crohn, Bob, Matthews, NC 17.0

Baxter, Terry, Concord, NC 9.2 Campbell, David, Matthews, NC 15.7

6 B Aitken, Doug, Pinehurst, NC 6.5 12 A Harris, Tony, Charlotte, NC 9.7
Pitkin, David, Cary, NC 9.5 Boyles, Jim, Charlotte, NC 5.7

Rummage, Randy, Charlotte, NC 9.4 Watts, Ed, Charlotte, NC 9.2

Shelton, Ron, Oak Ridge, NC 6.9 Howell, Mark, Charlotte, NC 20.7
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Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp Hole Time Golfer Name Hcp
12 B Fuller, Roger, Charlotte, NC 9.1 18 A Beam, Phil, Charlotte, NC 13.1
Godwin, Wayne, Charlotte, NC 4.4 Beam, Bob, Conway, SC 6.7
Edwards, Clarence, Greenville, SC 3.9 Key, Jess, Asheville, NC 20.8
Weeks, William, Greenville, SC 4.7 Saunders, Wade, Asheville, NC 12.8
13 A Herr, Frank, Monroe, NC 17.5
Molica, Jay, Monroe, NC 16.5
Locke, Nick, Lake Wylie, SC 14.7
McPhail Jr., Richard, Gastonia, NC 0.7
14 A O'Connell, Dan, Spartanburg, SC 12.2
Hough, Billy, Spartanburg, SC 3.4
Chapman, Larry, Hickory, NC 18.7
Kirby, Marcus, Granite Falls, NC 21.1
14 B Bruno, Anthony, Denver, NC 20.3
Geddie, Mac, Stanley, NC 16.9
Long, Robert, Huntersville, NC 13.4
Stegall, Jimmy, Denver, NC 13.6
15 A Jett, Paul, Southern Pines, NC 5.9
Ross, Roy, Southern Pines, NC 4.7
Neville, Gus, Chapel Hill, NC 6.3
Hundley, Deane, Southern Pines, NC 3.7
16 A  Schiffer, Anthony, Indian Land, SC 15.0
Fraas, Bob, Indian Land, SC 9.3
Delk, Adrian, Lake Lure, NC 14.6
Robinson, David, Lake Lure, NC 20.2
16 B Reutter, Bob, Pinehurst, NC 14.3
Emory, Lance, Charlotte, NC 7.4
Patch, Stuart, Davidson, NC 22.4
Christensen, George, Davidson, NC 13.9
17 A Farfour, Leslie, Shelby, NC 14.5
Jeffords, Ray, Shelby, NC 15.0
Yelton, Don, Shelby, NC 16.0
Yelton, Bob, Shelby, NC 20.4
17 B Welil, Joe, Waxhaw, NC 5.8
Mellor, Tom, Monroe, NC 5.7
Fisher, Harold, Lake Wylie, SC 7.4

Duncan, Dave, Lake Wylie, SC 13.3
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Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
0.5 Gallagher, Jim 1 A 6.7 Fisher, Michael 5 A
4.8 Powell, Greg 5.8 Pelland, Kirk
5.3 Total Handicap 12.5 Total Handicap
1.1 Helms, Dennis 1 A 6.7 McNutt, Chris 5 A
4.4 Crow, Steve 6.9 Bishop, Calvin
5.5 Total Handicap 13.6 Total Handicap
2.6 Lee, BIll 1 B 4.3 Allessio, John 6 A
3.8 Weeks Jr, Kenneth 9.7 McKinney, Jerry
6.4 Total Handicap 14.0 Total Handicap
3.5 Tucker, Chris 1 B 4.9 McCammon, Roger 6 A
3.4 Culler, Larry 9.2 Baxter, Terry
6.9 Total Handicap 14.1 Total Handicap
5.5 Greene, Phillip 2 A 6.5 Aitken, Doug 6 B
2.6 Thaxton, Bill 9.5 Pitkin, David
8.1 Total Handicap 16.0 Total Handicap
4.3 Turner, Todd 2 A

4.1 Davis Jr, Norman
8.4 Total Handicap

4.1 Watterworth, David 3 A
5.0 Cowman, Larry
9.1 Total Handicap

5.0 Olsen, Robert 3 A
4.2 Beal, Bill
9.2 Total Handicap

5.5 Bunte, Kenneth 3 B
4.4 Hardin, Kenneth
9.9 Total Handicap

3.2 Hawley, Mark 3 B
6.7 Fenton, Russell
9.9 Total Handicap

6.9 Cox, David 4 A
4.2 Palmquist, Pat
11.1 Total Handicap

4.5 Schatz, Gary 4 A
6.7 Colvard, Johnny
11.2 Total Handicap
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Golfer Name
Harris, Tony
Boyles, Jim
Total Handicap

Watts, Ed
Howell, Mark
Total Handicap

Fuller, Roger
Godwin, Wayne
Total Handicap

Edwards, Clarence
Weeks, William
Total Handicap

Herr, Frank
Molica, Jay
Total Handicap

Locke, Nick
McPhail Jr., Richard
Total Handicap

O'Connell, Dan
Hough, Billy
Total Handicap

Chapman, Larry
Kirby, Marcus
Total Handicap

Bruno, Anthony
Geddie, Mac
Total Handicap

Long, Robert
Stegall, Jimmy
Total Handicap

Jett, Paul
Ross, Roy
Total Handicap

Neville, Gus
Hundley, Deane
Total Handicap
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12 A
12 A
12 B
12 B
13 A
13 A
14 A
14 A
14 B
14 B
15 A
15 A

Hcp
15.0
_93
24.3

14.6
20.2
34.8

14.3
7.4
21.7

22.4
13.9
36.3

14.5
15.0
295

16.0
20.4
36.4

5.8
5.7
115

7.4
13.3
20.7

131
6.7
19.8

20.8
12.8
33.6

Golfer Name
Schiffer, Anthony
Fraas, Bob

Total Handicap

Delk, Adrian
Robinson, David
Total Handicap

Reutter, Bob
Emory, Lance
Total Handicap

Patch, Stuart
Christensen, George
Total Handicap

Farfour, Leslie
Jeffords, Ray
Total Handicap

Yelton, Don
Yelton, Bob
Total Handicap

Weil, Joe
Mellor, Tom
Total Handicap

Fisher, Harold
Duncan, Dave
Total Handicap

Beam, Phil
Beam, Bob
Total Handicap

Key, Jess
Saunders, Wade
Total Handicap
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Hole Time
16 A
16 A
16 B
16 B
17 A
17 A
17 B
17 B
18 A
18 A
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Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
9.4 Rummage, Randy 6 B 11.5 Spargo, Jud 10 A
6.9 Shelton, Ron 15.6 Tomberlin, Joe

16.3 Total Handicap 27.1 Total Handicap
6.8 Havens, Robert 7 A 19.1 Klipstein, Truman 10 B

10.6 Wiley, James 8.3 Ballard, Carl

17.4 Total Handicap 27.4 Total Handicap

10.0 Vigor, Randy 7 A 13.7 Murr, R.W. 10 B
8.4 Touchstone, Tommy 14.6 Mefford, Tom

18.4 Total Handicap 28.3 Total Handicap
9.8 Grice, Bucky 8 A 16.5 Kirby, Larry 11 A
8.7 Jordan, Lee 15.9 Walker, Ted

18.5 Total Handicap 32.4 Total Handicap

11.4 Cowles, Ronnie 8 A 17.0 Crohn, Bob 11 A
8.1 Keener, Ernie 15.7 Campbell, David

19.5 Total Handicap 32.7 Total Handicap

15.4 Goff, Harry 8 B

4.2 Garrett, Mike
19.6 Total Handicap

12.8 Humphries, Rick 8 B
8.5 Russell, Larry
21.3 Total Handicap

11.6 Nix, Tom 9 A
10.1 Saunooke, Tommy
21.7 Total Handicap

11.5 Funderburk, Roddy 9 A
12.4 Dauvis, Bobby
23.9 Total Handicap

12.0 Chamblee, Jim 9 B
11.9 Leak, John
23.9 Total Handicap

147 Camp, Ron 9 B
9.4 Hayes, Bill
24.1 Total Handicap

10.1 Smith, Ray 10 A
14.6 Van Wie, Paul
24.7 Total Handicap



